11/82533 07/06/200 With With With With With With With With	08/24/2007 13:08 FAX 3307226446	Walker & Jocke	e 🛛 🖾 004		
Image: State: Onlog 103426492 at documents or the new address(es) below Image: State: Onlog Image: State: Onlog Image: State: Onlog Image: State: Onlog Image: State: Onlog Image: State: Onlog Image: State: Onlog Image: State: Onlog Image: State: Onlog Image: State: Onlog Image: State: Onlog Image: State: Onlog Image: State: Onlog Image: State: Onlog Image: State: Onlog Image: State: Onlog Image: State: Onlog Image: State: Onlog Image: State: Onlog Image: State: Onlog Image: State: Onlog Image: State: Onlog Image: State: Onlog Image: State: Onlog Image: State: Onlog Image: State: Onlog Image: State: Onlog Image: State: Onlog Image: State: Onlog Image: State: Onlog Image: State: Onlog Image: State: Onlog Image: State: Onlog Image: State: Onlog Image: State: Onlog Image: State: Onlog Image: State: Onlog Image: State: Onlog Image: State: Onlog Image: State: Onlog Image: State: Onlog Image: State: Onlog Image: State: Onlog Image: State: Onlog Image: State: Onlog Image: State: Onlog Image: State: Onlog Image: State: Onlog Image: State: Onlog	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05)		U.S. PTO 11/825332 07/06/2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
1. Name of conveying party(les) 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) H. Thomas Graef Disboil Self-Service Systems Natarajan Ramachandran Disboil Self-Service Systems Natarajan Ramachandran Disboil Self-Service Systems Natarajan Ramachandran Disboil Self-Service Systems Name: divide Self-Service Systems Name: divide Self-Service Systems Additional name(s) of conveying party(iss) attached? Yes [] No Street Address: 5995 Mayfar Read Street Address: 5995 Mayfar Read City: North Canten Street Address: 5995 Mayfar Read Street Address: 5995 Mayfar Read Street Address: 5995 Mayfar Read Street Address: 5995 Mayfar Read Street Address: 5995 Mayfar Read Street Address: 5995 Mayfar Read Street Address: 5995 Mayfar Read Street Address: 5995 Mayfar Read Street Address: 5995 Mayfar Read Street Address: 0 April 19, 2007 Contry: LIS Zip: 44720 Country: LIS Zip: 44720 Country: LIS Zip: 44720 A Application no (s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Street Address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ralph E. Jocke Street Address: WALKER & JOCKE Street Address: WALKER & JOCKE Tot					
H. Thomas Graef Natarajan Ramachandran Patarajan Ramachandran Debold Self-Service Systems***********************************	To the Director of the U.S. Paters	103426492	ad documents of the new address(es) below.		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 5995 Maylair Read Execution Date(s). <u>April 19, 2007</u> Street Address: 5995 Maylair Read Z Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: Ohio Covernment Interest Assignment Country: US	H. Thomas Graef Natarajan Ramachandran	Name:	division of Diebold. Incorporated		
Image: Construction of patient and the second se	3. Nature of conveyance/Executi		Address: <u>5995 Mayfair Road</u>		
Government Interest Assignment Country: US Zip:44720 Government Interest Assignment Country: US Zip:44720 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes [7] 4. Application or patent number(s): Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes [7] A. Patent Application No.(s) In this document is being filed together with a new application 713/2007 BYRNE 00000202 090428 11825332 FC:8021 40.00 DA Additional numbers attached? Yes [7] No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Raiph E. Jocke 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Internal Address: WALKER & JOCKE Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: Zip: 44256 None required (government interest not affecting to charged to deposit account City: Medima a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers State: Ohio Zip: 44256 b. Deposit Account Number <u>09-0428</u> Phone Number: (330) 721-0000 b. Deposit Account Number <u>09-0428</u> Authorized User Name <u>Diabaid Sait Sardre Systems</u>	Assignment		City: North Canton		
4. Application or patent number(s): Image: Content of a patent sector of a patent	Government Interest Assignme	ent Country			
FC:8021 40.00 DA Additional numbers attached? Yes []No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Ralph E. Jocke 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Internal Address: WALKER & JOCKE 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Internal Address: WALKER & JOCKE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) & 40.00 Internal Address: WALKER & JOCKE Authorized to be charged by credit card Street Address: 231 South Broadway Enclosed City: Medina 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Phone Number: (330) 721-0000 b. Deposit Account Number <u>09-0428</u> Fax Number: Jaw@walkerandjocke.com Authorized User Name J. Signature: Mag -71.4/2.sec	4. Application or patent number(s): 📝 This documen	t is being filed together with a new application.		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Ralph E. Jocke 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: WALKER & JOCKE Authorized to be charged by credit card	· · · · ·	Additional numbers attached?]Yes [√]No		
Internal Address: WALKER & JOCKE	concerning document should be	prrespondence 6. Total	number of applications and patents		
City: Medina None required (government interest not affecting to affecting to affecting to a city: Medina State: Ohio Zip: 44256 Phone Number: (330) 721-0000 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Fax Number: (330) 722-6446 b. Deposit Account Number _09-0428 Ernail Address: Iplaw@walkerandjocke.com Authorized User Name _Diebold Salf-Service Systems 9. Signature:		(E Aut) Aut (horized to be charged by credit card		
State: Ohio Zip: 44256 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Phone Number: (330) 721-0000 b. Deposit Account Number 09-0428 Fax Number: (330) 722-6446 b. Deposit Account Number 09-0428 Email Address: Iplaw@walkerandjocke.com Authorized User Name Diebold Salf-Service Systems 9. Signature:	Street Address: 231 South Broadway				
State:	-	a Cre			
Fax Number: (330) 722-6446 b. Deposit Account Number 09-0428 Email Address: lplaw@walkerandjocke.com Authorized User Name Diebold Salf-Service Systems 9. Signature:		. 44256	Expiration Date		
9. Signature:	Fax Number: (330) 722-6446	<u> </u>			
		ke.com	Diebold Salf-Service Systems		
Ralph E, Jocke Total number of pages including cover 5		Signature Jocke	Date		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

.

1.11

Practitioner's Docket No. D-1273

PATENT

U.S. Rights For: U.S. Applications For: By: Inventor(s)

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS: H. Thomas Graef, Natarajan Ramachandran, and Pedro Tula hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Diebold Self-Service Systems division of Diebold, Incorporated 5995 Mayfair Road North Canton, OH 44720 Nationality: U.S.

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements in the inventions which are disclosed in the applications entitled:

ATM WITH STACK TRANSPORTER FOR BULK NOTE DEPOSIT

and which are found in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21)

U.S. application no.*: 11/475.615 Filing Date *: 06/27/2006

and U.S. provisional application no. 60/695,990 filed July 1, 2005 and any legal equivalents thereof, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patents to be obtained for said inventions by the above applications or any continuations, divisions, renewals, or substitutes thereof, and as to letters patents any reissues or re-examinations thereof.

* To comply with 37 C.F.R. Section 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record to insert the application number and filing date above when they become known.

(Assignment of Invention --- U.S. Rights---page 1 of 6)

2006

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 14th day of June 2006.

Signature of H. Thomas Graef Box 287 Bolivar, OH 44612 US Nationality: U.S.

(Assignment of Invention -- U.S. Rights-page 2 of 6)

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 14th day of June 2006.

tavayan Kannachandra

Signature of Natarajan Ramachandran 2424 Lyndon Drive Uniontown, OH 44685 US Nationality: U.S.

(Assignment of Invention - U.S. Rights-page 3 of 6)

1 . 11

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 14th day of June 2006.

Signature of Pedro Tula 1118 Lindylane Ave SW North Canton, Ohio 44720 US Nationality: U.S. Mexicani

(Assignment of Invention -- U.S. Rights---page 4 of 6)

Walker & Jocke

🖾 002





UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JULY 20, 2007

PTAS



RALPH E. JOCKE WALKER & JOCKE 231 SOUTH BROADWAY MEDINA, OH 44256

UNITED STATES FATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRALEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 07/06/2007

REEL/FRAME: 019581/0571 NUMBER OF PAGES: 5

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

GRAEF, H. THOMAS

ASSIGNOR: RAMACHANDRAN, NATARAJAN

ASSIGNOR:

TULA, PEDRO

ASSIGNEE:

DIEBOLD SELF-SERVICE SYSTEMS, DIVISION OF DIEBOLD, INCORPORATED 5995 MAYFAIR ROAD NORTH CANTON, OHIO 44720

DOC DATE: 04/19/2007 DOC DATE: 04/19/2007

DOC DATE: 04/19/2007

Should be 6/14/2000 for each Assignor.

•

.

•• .

019581/0571 PAGE 2

SERIAL NUMBER: 11825332 PATENT NUMBER: TITLE: FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:

KIMBERLY WHITE, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION



Ralph E. Jocke Patent G Trademark Law

TELECOMMUNICATIONS COVER LETTER

TRANSMITTING 8 PAGES (INCLUDING THIS PAGE) TO:

NAME: United States Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division

FAX NO: <u>1 571 273 0140</u>

DATE: <u>8/24/2007</u>

NAME OF SENDER: Ralph E. Jocke, Esq.

FAX NUMBER: (330) 722-6446

COMMENTS: Attorney Docket No.:D-1273 DIV App. No.: 11/825,332 Reel/Frame No.: 019581/0571

The attached Assignment contains an error concerning the Document Date for each of the Assignors.

Assignors H. Thomas Graef, Natarajan Ramachandran and Pedro Tula each signed the Assignment document on June 14, 2006. Therefore, the Doc Date should read --06/14/2006-- for each Assignor and not "04/19/2007" v/hich is currently listed. The corrections have also been written in on the attached copy of the recorded Assignment. Please adjust your records.

If necessary, please apply all charges to deposit account 04-1077(Diebold). If you have any questions, please contact Katherine A. Higgins, Legal Assistant at the contact information provided below.

Very truly yours,

Ralph **E**. Jocke

Walker & Jocke 231 South Broadway Medina, Ohio 44256 (330)721-0000 (330)722-6446 No. 31,029

REEL: 019813 FRAME: 0255

If you do not receive all pages, contact the sender IMMEDIATELY at the number listed below.

RECORDED: 08/24/2007

The information contained in this factionile message is confidential and intenced only for the use of the individual or unity named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copy of this communication is strictly prohibited and will be considered as a contious interference in our confidential business relationships. If you have received this communication is entry notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the address below vin the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.

330 • 721 MED		330 • 225 • 1569 CLEVELANI))	330 • 722 • 6446 FAC&IMILE	rcj@walkerandjoeke.com 문서지나
231	South	Broadway.	Medina,	Ohio l	